~ 1-Needle, Overedging Industrial SeWing Machine
HE—-AfF—/—OvHs Py
MO-3304E-oe4

2-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine
BEZAHA—/R—-Ov s Iy
MO-3314E-BEs

Safety Stitch Industrial Sewing Machine
BERSEI v

MO-3316E-pEe4

PARTS LIST

18] 4}

29322609
No.1252-04




CONTENTS

B 4
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ......o\ooveoeoin oo 1
BEE - S EEER
2. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS .. ... ..o 3
FHhBR
3. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ... ....evoeeensrneee oo 5
LR OF ‘
4, PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(L) .+ e oo eee e 7
MABR (1) |
5. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(2) . . v v e v eee et eee e e 9
#2BR (2) |
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(L) +..+.vvovveeoeenenennnnn e 11
EUMER (1)
7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2) -+ ev\'evneeesen oo, .... 13
EOUBRK (2)
8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS(FOR MO=38316) .. ... .\vvvvvne oo 15
~EEL— B (MO—3316M) ,
9. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS ... ... .\ oe oo 17
=28 - Fob—SER
10. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ... ..o euvveee e 19
ARATFHR
11. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ... ..+ .vvveveeeenee oo 21
FETHBIER
12, KNIFE COMPONENTS .......ocouimnes e e 23
A ABR
13. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ... .. ...vovnosense e 25
BERF-TNVER
14. FULLY~SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ... ..vvvoevnoe oo 27
2R TF - TIVEER ‘
15, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . .. ... oo oot e e 29
RILEBBR
16. NEEDLE COOLER COMPONENTS . ... .euvvemreesene e 31
BARFAIET (e
17. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS - ...\ vvvoveeeeseeee oo U 32
B 5 BR '
18. LIST INFOMATION OF CHANGE .. ..., S TR 33
EEHERY A
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...\ eeeiieeeeeeeeieeee e 35

55l



~ 1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

EEES - S13&ERMR




04....FOR M0-3314

REF.NQ _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _________. A T S 5
1 124-00107 SIDE COVER : PIRVHN - 1
2 124-00206 SIDE COVER GASKET YIAVIN ~N 9EY 1
3 124-00305 UPPER COVER YIHA - 1
4 124-00404 UPPER COVER GASKET YIIN ~N yEY 1
5 124-00503 0IL SIGHT WINDOW Fa2~2737" & 1
[ T22-0060% FEED NECHANISH COVER X793 T
7 124-00701 GASKET A2974N y¥Y 1
8 124-00800 LOOPER COVER BRACKET B=n* = -9rae 4 1
9 124-00909 LOOPER COVER =N =Hn* - 1

10 124-01006 LOOPER COVER STOPPER |y L A A L 1
I T24-0T105 GUTDE PLATE e T AN € T
12 124-01204 PRESSER PLATE B-n =in -z 1
13 : 124-01303 PRESSER SPRING =1 -Bn -FHEN R 1
14 124-01402 HINGE PIN LA TR 5 A0 A 1
15 124-01501 LOOPER COVER SPRING e LR 1
16 T224-0T600 CLOTH WASTE COVER STOPPER YITX AN —XFR P ~ T
17 124-01717 CLOTH PLATE SID COVER R 43BN ~ 1
18 02 124-83004 CLOTH WASTE COVER RIVE I - 1
19 124-02764 CLOTH PLATE COMPL. A% 45y y 1
20 124-02806 ECCENTRIC BUSHING RIR ANYYYT IV 1
21 T24-02906 CLUTH PLATE SPRING bV L TET N T
22 01 124-83202 CLOTH WASTE COVER RIYRJN - 1
23 124-03259 CLOTH PLATE COVER COMPL. I8 4N -39 Y 1
24 124-09009 COVER Fapwy7iTa 1
25 124-09108 GASKET FavITI7AN vEYy 1
76 T27-0200 “RUBBER CUSHION XTEANIN <3 4 7
27 124-03309 CLOTH WASTE COVER, LEFT RI97 N -(exy) 1
28 124-03507 EYE GUARD COVER BASE ARI AN -2 4 1
29 0l 124-03706 EYE GUARD COVER by b TR 1
30 124-03804 EYE GUARD COVER BASE COLLAR XE2° I -2 4h5- 1
3T T22-03903 EYE GUARD COVER BASE BUSHING AET AN X 47 993 T
32 124-04000 BOLT yfank b 4
33 124-04109 OIL RESERVOIR 77" 55 %Y 1
34 124-04208 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET T7° 95 WO vky 1
35 124-04307 BELT COVER AT LA - 1
36 T24-08407 BELT COVER B U R T
37 124-04406 THROAT PLATE RETAINER N {33¥x 1
38 124-04505 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE TRIF(X 1) 2
39 03 124-05403 THREADING DIAGRAM 3278 1
40 04 124-05502 THREADING DIAGRAM 1oz 1
41 1) T22-05601 THREADING DIAGRAN EAIVAZY T
42 01 124-05700 THREADING DIAGRAM 3322 1
43 CM-3002001-A1 SAFETY LABEL,,3 (SMALL). TYE I8 b 3(Iav) 1
44 100-04109 GROUND MARK VAR i A &4 1
45 CHM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL 28 I FapdI-A(16) 1
45 SH-404T055-3P SCREW F 37 W4 L=10 [
47 310-07107 BUSHING D PLUG DAANPAYY 1
48 310-19508 SCREW (474 8
49 SH-4040855-SP SCREW Fac 3y 5
50 SH-1040801-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $532y° M4X0.7 L=8 1
51 310-06802 CLUTH PLATE RUBBER CUSHION B XIX {F 9973 3B T
52 SM-4041055-SP ; SCREW I 2T M4 L=10 3
53 ’ SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 MARY ) 1
54 SM-~4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FAT 23 M4 L=6 1
55 310-18005 SCREW ARy 1
56 SH-4040655-SP —SCREW W2 =6 FATI%T W4 L=6 T
57 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 i Fat 333 M4 L=6 2
58 $8-2090520-SL | SCREW 8/64-40 L=5 wAPIRY 9/64-40 L=6 1
59 NS-6090310-SN NUT 9/64-40 2yhr3Yh 9/64-40 1
60 SM-4040655-SP SCREW ¥4 L=6 Fa* 23 M4 L=6 2
61 3T0-00003 CLOTH PLATE WINGE SHAFT COLLAR ATANET- T
62, SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 PAZY M3 L=3 1
83 WZ-0420360-KP DISC SPRING bk 2
64 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 bARY M4 L=6 1
65 SM-6040800-SP SCREW 4254 2
66 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 YT F a5 49k B4 Z
67 SM-4040666-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FA 33y M4 L=6 3
68 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 L5 0 3 Th A9 M4 3
69 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 Fat 357 ¥4 L=6 2
70 310-16308 SCREW FIRRY 1
7T T WZ-UB5030Z-K0 WAVED WASHER B_5X12.5X0.3 FF 5 ¥ £ 8.5X12.5X0.3 T
72 SM-6030500-SN SCREW M3 L=5 v33y M3 L= 2
73 310-11505 WASHER [~z a8 1
74 310-09103 NUT 77u39p 4
75 310-11208 WASHER JFIE AN b % 4
78 310-14103 SCREW MIZT T
77 RO-1082401-00 RUBBER RING oyyr 1
78 Sk-4051656-SP SCREW M5 L=16 Fa* 3y M5 L=16 2
79 310-26008 SCREW LY > 2
80 310-24102 SCREW [S VLY 2
31 WP-032050T-5D “WASHER EF % 35 %90 N3 P
82 SK-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 AR 2
83 SK-4040855-SP SCREW FAt 3Ry 6
84 310-07008 RUBBER PLUG ALY 1
85 02 310-07206 - RUBBER PLUG , 12544 1
36 ST0-07I07 "BUSHING D PLUG DAERFTEY T
87 02 310-07008 RUBBER PLUG Py 1
88 SM-4061265-SP SCREW M6 L=12 FA 3y N6 L=12 1
89 RO-2182401-00 RUBBER RING Loy 1
90 WP-0430800-SD WASHER ¥4 eIy b 3 b ATk M4 3
9T 3T0-T5200" SCREW 1523 k]
92 02 .124-03606 " EYE GUARD COVER AR Ine - 1
NOTE (3&#2) 0i....FOR M0-3316 MO0-3316
02....FOR M0-3304,3314 M0-3304,3314/8
03,...FOR M0O-3304 M0-3304/3

MO-3314/8



2. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS
st 1L




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION _________. LN S SR L5 A
1 124-10015 CRANKSHAFT yay 7 1
2 124-10106 HAND WHEEL B NZ* )" he(B) 1
3 124-10205 HAND WHEEL A NZT 37 (A) 1
4 124-10353 CRANKSHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. 3y I2IANF(93) 1
5 124-10304 CRANKSHAFT THRUST COLLAR 23" IXGANYY (n
6 124-10403 BEARING SUPPORT PLATE N TYVT 33348 (D
7 310-04104 CRANKSHAFT BEARING PAVAZNS V) o (2)
8 124-10502 BEARING RECEIVIG PLATE AN ARTEC (D
9 310-12909 WASHER ayyImyIy (2)

10 SM-6040800-SP  SCREW LRy (3)
11 R0-4973501-00 RUBBER RING oyyr (1
12 124-10601 OIL SHIELD a3y 777" 5%) 1
13 124-10700 BEARING RETAINER ATTIV AY 1
14 124-10809 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING B BA4N 1
15 124-10908 SCREW BARRDARY 1
16 124-11112 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C CA%% 1
17 124-11203 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D D3N 1
18 124-11302 BUSHING D GASKET DX&N vy 1
19 310-04005 BUSHING D BEARING DAZAA" 7YV 1
20 61 310-07107 BUSHING D PLUG DAZA DALY 1
21 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 pA%Y" M6 L=6 2
22 SM-8040310-SS  SCREW M4 L=3 pARY 4
23 310-19706 SCREW 4254 3
24 310-10606 WASHER 5 A i S 3
25 SM-8061212-TP  SCREW M6X12 MAXY" M6 L=12 2
26 SM-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 yar74% M 1
27 310-11000 WASHER UVAEVAR A VS 43 A i | 1
28 SM-6051600-SP  SCREW M5 L=16 L33y M5 L=16 4
29 SM-6041000-SP  SCREW M4 L=10 L73y" M4 L=10 4
30 01 310-00300 SLIDE BLOCK COLLAR ZIAMAT- 1
31 01 SM-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 MAZY 2
32 %02 124-11500 COOLING FAN V4% 777Y 1
33 %02 310-21207 SCREW 533 3
NOTE (&) 01....FOR M0-3304,3314 M0-3304,3314M

02....FOR JB,JUS ,ME

JB,JUS ,MEF



3.NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
SR BhEABAtR

5

/V
© 47—8
37 46""/@%8 38

O
2—
K2\ : /
. 4 NS




02,...FOR ¥0-3316
03....FOR M0O-3304

04... FOR M0-3314
05....FOR M0-3314,3316
06. .. .FOR SELECTIVE PART

M0-3316/8
K0-3304/8
HO-3314/
M0-3314,3316/8
BR#®&E

REF.NQ . _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO, DESCRIPTION YA 4. oty
1 124-12508 NEEDLE DRIVING ROD Y /A ] 1A 1
2 124-12607 NEEDLE DRIVING FORKED CRANK ISV VS VeV 1
3 124-12805 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT WY AN M4 1
4 124-12904 BUSHING, FRONT NIIN 9P IRIARN 1
5 124-13001 BUSHING, REAR NI O JTNARN 1
6 124-13209 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM YIS DEa 1
7 124-13308 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK IS LAN TV 1
8 02 124-65407 NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER =Y 2ghyAIN A 1
9 124-13506 NEEDLE BAR HOLDER AR DR % 1

10 124-13605 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER W Ae T )] 1
i1 04 124-65100 NEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NEEDLE kYN UMY A 1
12 124-13803 NEEDLE BAR N Y 1
13 124-13902 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER NIR OYRAAN 1
14 01 124-16103 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE A MMMV HTA 1
15 02 124-14009 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE MAMIFZANT VI 1
16 124-14207 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE A INERS S ELETN 1
17 124-14405 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING NI4PEHIn 3 1

18 124-14504 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR NSNS TADTY DS - 1
19 124-15709 FELT A 1Y) VUEVVAS YA 2
20 03 124-14603 TAKE-UP LEVER M{hFYE Y 1
- 21 04 124-14702 TAKE-UP LEVER, 2-NEEDLE 25N INI{RFVET Y 1
22 02 124-14801 TAKE-~UP LEVER, CHAIN LOOP VAN L VIS P a8 A AR 1
23 03 124-14900 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE NI4bTVH 1
24 04 124-15006 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE 2KYN UNVANT VIS 1
25 02 124-15105 THREAD GUIDE, CHAIN LOOP. 27 AhYNIL DTV 1
26 02 124-15303 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE IYEIS V1AV LS 1
27 01 124-15402 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE Vs VISHVE L SR M e 1
28 02 124-15501 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, CHAIN LOOP 2¥° agHYNILRFVR v A 1
29 124-15600 COVER NBYYaATHN - 1
30 BP-3000001-00 VINYL TUBE [A=S0 1NE as 0.31
31 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.32
32 TA-0971101-R0O PLUG » MAtY D=9,7X10.5 L=11 1
"33 03 MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 M) DCX27 #11 1
34 05 MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 NY DCX27 #11 2
356 SM-6041202-TP - SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 myAr7 e b 2
36 SH-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 72y M4 L=6 1
37 SH-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 DYhI7HE Vb M6 L=12 1
38 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.05
39 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 aYhs7rE bh M6 L=10 1
40 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 MARY” 1
41 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 . MAZYT M3 L=3 1
42 SM-6041000-SP SCREW M4 L=10 73y M4 L=10 1
43 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 MAZY® M3 L=3 1
44 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.04
45 310-20605 SCREW L3y 1
46 310-00409 THRUST COLLAR AFANET- 2
47 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 MARY 4
48 310-17205 SCREW (&2 5 1
49 03 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 MAZY* M3 L=3 1
50 05 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 MAZY M3 L=3 2
51 SK-6040800-SP SCREW [SZ5A 2
52 SK-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 £33y M4 L=6 2
53 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FAT 233 M4 L=6 1
54 310-18104 SCREW L73y 2
55 03 124-65001 NEEDLE CLAMP 1% YN AR A 1
56 06 124-16202 CRANK PIN A MM 9798y I8° Y 1
57 06 124-16509 CRANK PIN C NIV 9780y re VO 1
58 06 124-16400 CRANK PIN B NIIL B7A9A) e VB 1
59 06 124-12201 LINK PINC NN YIvIe ¥C -2
60 06 124-12003 LINK PIN A VA AYZA 2
61 06 124-12102 LINK PIN B YASE P21 2

NOTE (#EE) 01....FOR M0-3304,3314 M0-3304,3314H4



4. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(1)
AABR (1)




02,...FOR MO-3316

MO-3316 4

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION ___ _____. LA S . Gty |
1 124-17507 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT T¥zy s 1
2 124-17606 BUSHING LY x40 1
3 124-17705 LIFTING ARM LAY LA I
4 124-17804 SPRING LR AYD MU AN I
5 124-17903 THRUST ARM ALY IZIAD DT 1
6 124-18000 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT ARM 13y 174 1
7 124-18109 PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT ryLyy ey ¥ 1
8 124-18208 PRESSER FOOT ARM A¥zHF 1
9 124-18414 PRESSER BAR b3 A3 i) 1

10 124-18513 PRESSER BAR BLOCK 3L yav 1
11 124-18604 LIFTING PIN BLOCK AL o7 b vaw 1
12 124-18703 PRESSER SPRING A¥Int 3 1
13 124-18802 PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW THIFavEyRy 1
14 124-18950 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER ASM. ATex7r by -(J3) I
15 124-19107 SPRING AFILEXTS LA -pnt % 1
16 124-19206 STOPPER TYIEXTH A =Zhyn® - 1
17 124-19305 LEVER HOOK T¥IFY N =797 1
18 124-19404 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER A¥L7y Une - 1
19 124-19503 STOPPER PLATE LT U -ZbIN -14 1
20 124-19602 THREAD TRIMMER 1IN 1
21 01 124-19701 STOPPER FFIZPIN - 1
22 02 124-19800 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING AHzoF a3 1
23 124-20006 STOPPER FFTRAY VARIN - 1
24 124-20105 HINGE SCREW AFI7r un =& vy 1
25 124-20204 LIFTING LEVER SPRING AFITY bn -0t % 1
26 124-20303 LIFTING LEVER SPRING HOOK TYITY YN =»° 307 1
27 $5-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 L33y 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
28 $§-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nYh7E bb 15/64-28 1
29 SM-8030312-TP  SCREW M3 L=3 PAXY" M3 L=3 1
30 310-01506 PRESSER BAR LIFTING PIN 7k Y 1
31 310-13600 HINGE SCREW I8y 1
32 SH-6051400-SP ~ SCREW &7 5 2
33 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 ayh739h MbX0.8 1ya 2
34 310-21207 SCREW 2> 2
35 310-18005 SCREW FARY 1
36 01 310-18005 SCREW FAT Y 1
37 02 310-18005 SCREW FAT Ry 1
38 310-18005 SCREW FA Ry 1
39 SM-8051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 PARY 1
40 SM-6060800-SP  SCREW M6 L=8 L7%y" M6 L=8 1
41 124-67700 FINGER GUARD et b - 1
NOTE (#82) 01....FOR M0O-3304,3314 M0-3304,3314/4



5.PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(2)

MABR (2)




_ NOTE ()

01....FOR MO-3304
02....FOR MO-3314
03....FOR MO-3316

-10 -

M0-3304
MO-3314F/
MO-3316 F§

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO, _ _______. DESCRIPTION _________| EoLy A AL &ty
1 01 124-66058 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ryzyya v 1
2 124-67007 PRESSER FOOT HHz (D
3 124-67106 CURL GUARD y 2 A S (n
4 124-67205 STITCH TONGUE ARIN D20 4 (n

.5 124-67304 PRESSER FOOT HINGE Tyzeyy (1)
6 124-67403 SPRING IS RYIZISE (D
7 124-67502 REAR PRESSER FOOT BIHVI A (0
8 SS-8090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v5%y* 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
9 310-16306 SCREW eIy (n

10 310-16207 SCREW Y%y (D
11 SS-6060410-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 v3%Y° 3/32-56 L=3.5 ¢))]
12 02 124-66553 ~ PRESSER FOOT ASM. Fyryya v 1
13 124-67809 PRESSER FOOT T (1)
14 124-67106 CURL GUARD B=h A (1)
15 124-67908 STITCH TONGUE {PAN DA 4 (1)
16 124-67304 PRESSER FOOT HINGE T¥Ievy ¢))
17 124-67403 SPRING APINIYIN % (D
18 124-67502 REAR PRESSER FOOT BBV A (1)
19 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v3%y" 9/64-40 L=6 (1)

20 310-16306 SCREW \ASZoM (1

21 310-16207 SCREW (3338 ¢))

22 SS8-6060410-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 ¥3%y* 3/32-56 L=3.5 (1)

23 03 124-70050 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥ ayRyIrya Y 1

24 124-71009 PRESSER FOOT ¥ avidz @)

25 124-71108 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ¥ avkyzevy (1)

26 124-71207 REAR PRESSER FOOT 23323 (n

27 124-71306 HINGE PIN ¥ aykyIfeyy ey (n

28 124-71405 CLOTH PRESSER /t¥x (N

29 124-71504 HINGE SCREW A VRTRYY kY (D

30 124-71603 SPRING A VAFIN % (1)

31 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t53y° 9/64-40 L=6 M

32 SS-6060340-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 v53%y° 3/32-56 L=2.5 (1)
33 NS-6080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 nYhrFYh 1/8-44 (1)



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(1)
EUBAR (1)

-11 -



NOTE (¥#2)

0l1...,.SELECTIVE PART

-12 —

BIRESH

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PART NO._ _ ______ .. DESCRIPTION _ _________. LIS S T SR > S
1 124-21004 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY AVHAYY & 4 1
2 124-21103 FEED CAM 22904 1
3 124-21301 FEED ADJUSTING CAM A7VF39EYHA 1
4 124-21509 RATCHET PAWL FFLYh 1
5 124-21608 RATCHET GEAR FFLINE ¥ 1

- 7= REW B4 L=2 1534 T
7 SH-8040612-~TP SCREW M4 L=6 MA3Y M4 L=6 1
8 310-01407 FEED REGULATING PIN 7y 2
8 310-17304 SCREW A vy 1
10 SH-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 PARY 1
11 310-18203 RATCHET GEAR SET SCREW B 737 1
12 B1606-704-000 RATCHET PAWL SPRING FFLIh A9IN F 1
13 124-21806 FEED CRANK ROD 7375y myh 1
14 01 124-21905 FEED BEARING A 798 79V A 1
15 01 124-22002 FEED BEARING B 2298 79v4° B 1
T6 [1)) 124-22101 FEED BEARING T FTINTIGTC T
17 124-22200 _FORKED. CRANK A2V 748895 1
18 # 310-15209 SCREW |47 54 2
19 124-22408 FEED SHAFT 1293 7 1
20 124-22507 FEED SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT LVANAAR L)) 1
21 124-72506 FEED SHAFT BUSHING, REAR TV TIVIEN T
22 124-27803 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT AIE AVY IA 1
23 124-22804 PUSH BUTTON SPRING AVE AYN 3 1
24 124-22903 WASHER bz VoA o 1
25 124-27902 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT B AvE avy 7B 1
76 T22-23117 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT SCREW AR BIT I3 T
27 124-23216 SLIDE BLOCK AV U4 Vi il 1
28 124-23703 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SLIDE BLOCK 2o vds Vel 1
29 124-23851 MAIN FEED ROCKER ASM, akyY9F 23 1
30 124-23802 MAIN FEED ROCKER yaty9nF (1)
3T TZ2=Z7001 PIN bEE Vb T AR M
32 124-27100 WASHER JakIWF e VY ¥ 3 (1)
33 . NS-6620320-SP NUT 3/16-32 uyhsi9y 3/16-32 (n
34 124-23950 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM. 7740995 (%) 1
35 124-23901 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER 7932995 (1)
35 124-24008 PIN TTRTIE Y m
37 124-24107 PIN COVER 77R9e v74 (1)
38 SK-6030600-SP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 L33y M3X0.5 L=6 (2)
39 310-20407 SCREW L33y (1
40 124-24552 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SHAFT ASK. $N BFARYY 2491 Y 1
1Y T24-24701 BUSHING ANVIEVIS AR 1
42 124-24800 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM $b° sFI9LYYF 1
43 124-24909 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LINK $° sFaveyyyvs 1
44 - 124-25005 SPRING ¥ pFIIRILN A 3 1
45 124-25153 SPRING HOOK ASM, Fh° 9FITRIUN -0 RHFIS 1
= T UFIVETREIN ¥ T
47 124-25302 STOPPER Fh° IFIILYZIIA - 2
48 124-25401 HINGE SCREW IR M 1
49 124-25500 LOCK NUT 3N vy 2y 1
50 124-25609 SCREW BASE ASM, " UL FI9LIRY 4 4 1
51 T24-25807 SCREW T UE FaEIRT T
52 124-25906 ROTATION STOPPER B 9L FIPLIRY TIIN A 1
53 124-26615 OIL SHIELD A 792k 90 v(A) 1
54 124-26714 OIL SHIELD B 7935 yn v (B) 1
55 310~15100 SCREW nyhsh W 1
56 SH-8061402-1P SCREW MG L=14 TIRIT73 W6 L=14 1
57 €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0,04
58 310-00201 THRUST COLLAR AFANHT - 1
59 124-27308 THRUST COLLAR, THIN A0V IAFAMHT~(9R) 1
60 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 MRy 3
[ 3T0-07305 R FIEY T
62 TA-1030402-R0O RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 PAEY D=10.3 L=4 1
63 310-16504 SCREW 73y 1
64 R0-0852001-00 RUBBER RING oyys i
65 310-20407 SCREW L33y 1
] 310-03205 RUBBER RING [V)Za T
67 310-20407 SCREW L33y 1
68 310-13808 HINGE SCREW vy 1
69 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ed apAy 5 1
70 . SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 PRy 2
71 ~SH-B6040800-SP SCREW 15735 Z
72 - SM-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 L33y M4 L=6 2
73 WP-0450801-8D WASHER 4.,5X10X0.8 L% ¥ ¥ 4.5X10X0.8 2
74 NM-6040003-SD NUT M4 uyhzIyh M4X0.7 332 1
75 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 E} 4MY 3 . 1
T8 SH-8040600-3F “SCREW ¥4 L=% 537 M4 L=% z
17 SH-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 L33y M4 L=6 1
78 01 124-27407 FORKED CRANK PIN A APVIRRAITYIC Y 1
79 01 124-27506 FORKED CRANK PIN B APV7894895 0 VB 1
80 01 124-27605 FORKED CRANK PIN C A2978%48757¢ ¥C 1
BT T24-2T704 OTL SHIELD EVIND T
82 SM-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 €737 M4 L=6 2
83 $8-5060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 A%y 3/32-56 L=2.8 2



8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS(FOR MO-3316)
C ZEBRNV-BER (MO—-3316H)

-15—



- 16 —

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION ___ __ ___ .. LA T Qty _ |
1 124-28009 CHAIN LOOPER ECCENTRIC CAM EAY/5 VING A T8 1
2 124-28108 CHAIN LOOPER ROD =y ayhvuyh 1
3 124-28207 ECCENTRIC CAM COVER =Y 2YHYAYYVEATR 1
4 01 124-28306 CHAIN LOOPER ROD BEARING A =yt aghyayh At 7Yy A 1
5 . 01 124-28405 CHAIN LOOPER ROD BEARING B =¥ 2yhvuyh A 7YV B 1
5 01 124-28504 CHATN LOOPER ROD BEARING C =T avBveIh N TYVF C 1
7 124-28603 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM 2y 29V VI 97 1
8 124-28702 HINGE SCREW =Y avhve VIt uF A Vi 1
9 124-28801 WASHER 2y 29hYe VI 9F A VY ¥ "1

10 124-31607 NUT 27 29hVE v 97 20 vy b 1
1 124-28900 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT 27 VT Y 7 1
12 124-29007 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT THRUST =y 2hvet VIt Y 235 2
13 " 124-29106 SLIDE BLOCK BRACKET =7 avAVIIT IR 1
14 124-29205 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK =y avhyhyaxy 1
15 124-29304 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT 2y 29hvy ¥ 1
16 124-29403 BUSHING, FRONT =Y avAVY INIIAN I
17 124-29502 BUSHING, REAR =Y 2VHYY ITIAR 1
18 - 124-29601 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM 2y avjyand: voyF 1
19 124-29700 DRIVING LINK =y ayhvayhe 9yvy 1
20 124-82600 CHAIN LOOPER =¥ avhyh-n° - 1
21 124-23508 CHATN L.OOPER DRIVING ARM 25 I9FIh-N 97 i
22 124-30005 LOWER LOOPER STOPPER =Y YR NN -ZpYn - 1
23 124-30104 LOOPER THREAD CAM SHAFT JALNIAY 2 1
24 124-30252 LOOPER THREAD CAM ASM. JALDAATYT Y 1
25 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 MYy M3 L=3 (2)
26 124-30559 THREAD GUIDE ASH. YALMAMVTVILIR T 1
27 124-30658 THREAD GUIDE BASE ASK. S MIADTVIEA 453 (D
28 124-30807 LOOPER THREAD CAM CLAW JALMF AR (n
29 124-30906 THREAD GUIDE YRV HAF IV TV (2)
30 SM-6040800-SP SCREW b33y (1)
31 310-17502 SCREW FATRY [€))]
.32 124-31003 THREAD GUIDE BASE STOPPER BASE RTYFLA AZDIN - & 4 1
33 124-31102 THREAD GUIDE BASE STOPPER AVTYFAA 12DIN° - 1
34 124-31201 LOOPER THREAD CONDUIT GUIDE ALNN SAVTVIH 1
35 124-31300 LOOPER THREAD CONDUIT A{bb Ay 1
36 124-31409 INSTALLING BASE 22N Y EZE 1
37 124-31508 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE YALNT V4 1
38 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 MAZY* M4 L=6 2
39 '310-16108 SCREW 539 2
40 R0O-0781901-00 RUBBER RING 0yyy° 1
31 SH-8040412-TP SET SCREW W4 L=4 ARy p)
42 SM-6051400-SP SCREW (425 1
43 SN-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 uysTIE b 2
44 310-05507 OIL SEAL RING =n =3t IHNY-H 1
45 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 nyhs7IRy’ M6 L=14 1
46 310-15100 SCREW YRR Ab 1
47 SM-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 £33y M4 L=6 1
48 CQ-2000000-00 0IL WICK 29y 0.1
49. 310-25208 SCREW nyhshoRy 1
50 $§8-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 b53y° 9/64-40 L=7.5 1
51 SH-6850600-3P SCREW ¥537° M2.5 L=6 1
52 310-13907 HINGE SCREW & vy 1
53 WZ-0641510-KP WAVED WASHER 6.4X11X0.3 FIN AP H % 6.4X11X0.3 1
54 SM-6040800-SP SCREW ‘ L33y 1
55 SM-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 v537° M4 L=6 1
56 WP-0430800-SD WASHER N4 5% 5 3 3 Avh N4 1
57 SM-6060800-SP SCREW M6 L=8 L33y M6 L=8 1
58 SM-6040800-SP SCREW (425 1
59 SM-6040800-SP SCREW |25 1
60 01 124-31706 DRIVING LINK PIN A = ayhvagy yIvret y 2
61 01 124-31805 DRIVING LINK PIN B =Y IvHYAGN DIVIE VB 2
62 01 124-31904 DRIVING LINK PIN C =yt aghyagh yIvaee ve 2
63 124-35301 WASHER Y UF YAVY Yy - 1
NOTE (i:#2) 0l....SELECTIVE PART BIRE &



9. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS
E=2 - Fo—NER

-17 -



02,...FOR MO-3316
03....FOR MO-3304, 3316
04....FOR MO-3314
06....FOR SELECTIVE PART

MO0-33169
M0-3304, 33161
MO-3314
BN R

FOR BALL HOLDER ASM. , ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED

WREMIE. Y NOAOEIRY £T,

-18 -

REF. NO__ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. 1] PESCRIPTION | L e.v A 4______ . ay
1 124-33157 UPPER LOOPER BALL HOLDER ASM. YIA~N -AvY5 23 1
2 01  124-35558 BALL HOLDER A ASM. YE-N -8395* Ar3 i
3 02  124-35657 BALL HOLDER B ASM, YA-N° -3395° BY3 1
4 124-34205 LOOPER SHAFT =N -y 1
5 01 124-33306 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT b=N -3 1
6 vz 124-35103 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT b=-N"=T7F I
7 124-29403 BUSHING, FRONT =3 29hsY JRIA 1
8 124-29502 BUSHING, REAR =Y avBIY ITRARN 1
9 124-33405 LOOPER HOLDER YIh-h -95 1

10 124-33553 LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT ASM, YIR-N - 4N $Fr(3) 1

11 124-33504 UPPER LOOPER GUTDE SUPPURT Yh=N = 1p F¥x 1)
12 122-73108 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE YIh-N -0 (1
13 124-33702 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER YN -2 % (n
14 124-33801 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER YIh-N -H 4N 7 1
16 124-84002 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD 1} Unyy 1

16 124-34403 UIL WICK STOP BALL UTh=N"-I7VF AT T

17 124-34502 PIN ¥ -y agqeny 1

18 124-34601 GAUGE YIh= -3 b Hy -y 1

19 124-34700 OIL SHIELD IIH-N -2k YNy 1

20 124-34809 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING YIh-N -3 730 Ay 1

2T 310-0020T THRUST COLLAR G T7- T

22 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 ARy ) 2

23 310-25208 SCREW nyMryE 1

24 85-6090810-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 L33y 9/64-40 L=T.5 1

25 310-16405 SCREW D7 AYEY 2

26 53-40390615-SP ~SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FATRY 9/64-40 L=6 T

27 §5-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 L33 1/8-44 L=4 1

28 124-34908 BUSHING, FRONT IBN~N° =3 JRIASN 1

29 124-29502 BUSHING, REAR =T aghvy I7M AR 1

30 02  124-35707 SPACER A AL ] 1

31 01— 124-3520Z SPACER IA-FT-ANGT AN T

32 124-35806 LOWER LOOPER ARM b2 RIS 1

33 124-30005 LOWER LOOPER STOPPER =5 29HYR-N - ANIN - 1

34 123-40204 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER =N -Fye° v - 1

35 . 123-40303 THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT YIN-N -{bTVI{ 3% 1

36 123-40808 THREAD GUTDE JW=N ~AF T I I

37 123-40402 THREAD TAKE-UP,RIGHT YIh-N -FVL Yy 3% 1

38 123-40709 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP YEh-ne -Fyery 1

39 124-36507 THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE YIR-N ~4VTVH(FD) 1

40 123-40907 LOWER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT A=n -5y v (ear ) 1

4] 123-40501 THREAD GUTDE, UPPER YIh=N L8773 (VT) 1

42 124-36804 THREAD GUIDE, LEFT JEh-N° -{RTH (R V) 1

43 SH-6850600-Sp SCREW L5337 M2.5 L=6 1

44 SM-4040855-SP SCREW ANE YA 2

45 88-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YAy 9/64-40 L=6 1

4% 310-00201 THRUST COLLAR A7AMIT - 2

47 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 PARY 4

48 $5-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 vAzY' 9/64-40 L=6 1

49 SM-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 L33 M4 L=6 1

50 SM-9061250~TP SCREW M6 L=12 UyA7% Wb M6 L=12 1

51 J10-T5100 ~SCREW a7 IR 1

52 85-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 vik53y" 3/32-56 L=5.5 2

53 SM-6061200-SP SCREW L5%y M6 L=12 2

54 €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK Yy 0.04

55 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK Yy 0.04

56 310-03007 RUBBER RING (W !

57 310-15209 SCREW 4254 6

58 SK-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 L7337 M4 L=6 1

59 $5-9090410-TP SCREW nyh7E Lb 1

60 03 124-81107 UPPER LOOPER YIh-N° - 1

6l v4 124-81008 UPPER"LOOPER -~ UI-NT= 1

62 124-81800 LOWER LOOPER YRh-n - 1

63 05  124-33900 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN A YIh-N -R ey 1

64 05  124-34007 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN B - YPh-N -2 %t VB 1

65 05 124-34106 APPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN C YIh-N -2 ket Y0 1

66 310-05507 OIL SEAL RING W=~ =T TFNT—R T

67 124-35301 WASHER Y 9F IATY Y- 1

NOTE (%) 01....FOR MO-3304,3314 ¥0-3304,3314/8



Dl dphL-

e shnley A A
| o
!
|
|

gl

10. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

RIAFBILR

M0O-3304
MO-3314
M0-3316

-19 —




-90 —

REE.NO  _NOTE __ PARTNO._ . DESCRIPIION . . LY ALS Ly
1 124-38008 CENTER THREAD GUIDE FITHVANTVI4 1
2 124-38156 TENSION SPRING ASM., RED ADFIYIN IV 9(TH) 1
3 122-85003 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED 1M avyyR(TH) (1)
4 122-85508 TENSION SPRING BUSHING NR79Ya (1)
5 122-84709 TENSION SPRING, RED 1MFIIN R(TH) (1)
6 122-85409 TENSTON DISK PRESSER ISEL S5 (0
7 122-85607 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT MFaYIN 3% 7z (1)
8 122-85706 THREAD TENSION DISK 1M avyss (2)
9 124-39402 TENSION POST 1M Favys v (1)

10 122-85805 THREAD TENSION RUBBER {Mayyar ay (1
1 124-38355 TENSTON SPRING ASH., YELLOW 1MFIVIN IIT H(%) I
12 122-85102 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW ASEVMSAIEY) (1)
13 122-85508 TENSION SPRING BUSHING N 37 yYa (1)
14 122-84808 TENSION SPRING, YELLOW ANFIIIN 2 (%) (1
15 122-85409 TENSION DISK PRESSER 1Mavy¥styx (1)
16 122-85607 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT TMFa9IN 3 Johh (1)
17 122-85706 THREAD TENSION DISK 1Mavyys (2)
18 124-39402 TENSION POST 1M a9k v (1)
19 122-85805 THREAD TENSION RUBBER 1M avya sy (1)

20 124-38354 TENSION SPRING ASM., BLUE A1MFIIIN 3593 B (T7H) 1

21 122-85201 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE ISEVREAEI6E)) @)

22 122-85508 TENSION SPRING BUSHING N 37 yYa (1)

23 122-84907 TENSION SPRING, BLUE IMF2IIN 3(T1) (1)

24 122-85409 TENSION DISK PRESSER 1N Favy¥sidc (1)

25 122-85607 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AMFIIIN 34 Tohh (1)

26 122-85706 THREAD TENSION DISK 1 avy¥s (2)

27 124-39402 TENSION POST IhFagvs Y (1)

28 122-85805 THREAD TENSION RUBBER 1havyas 4y (D

29 310-08006 NUT F9h 1

30 124-39501 THREAD GUIDE {2547V 1

31 124-39600 THREAD GUIDE FAVTISANTVHL 1

32 02 310-19300 SCREW ryavzy 1

33 01 124-39709 THREAD GUIDE YRV IYYIIA VT 1

34 01 124-39808 TENSION POST YAbFIIVE Y 1

35 01 124-39303 THREAD TENSION DISK JMVFIVTYS 2

36 01 124-39204 THREAD TENSION FELT IS EUENEI ) 1
37 01 124-39907 TENSION SPRING IRLIFIIIN % : 1
38 01 124-38701 ROTATING STOPPER JR{RFIYTFIIITIN R 1
39 01 124-40004 NUT YL FITTFI " 1
40 01 310-10705 THREAD TENSION COLLAR IR{NFIYY RS- 1
NOTE (#:82) 01....FOR M0-3316 M0-3316/7
02....FOR MO-3304 MO-3304 /8



12.KNIFE COMPONENTS

2 AR

-93 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PART NO. _ ______ .. DESCRIPTION _________. L S R - 2
1 124-45003 UPPER KNIFE ROD YYAZIY 1
2 124-45102 UPPER KNIFE FORK ARM YIARTATETF 1
3 02 124-84606 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE GUARD =¥ NIk 1
4 124-45201 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT AT I 1
5 124-45300 BUSHING, FRONT YIAZ® IRTARN 1
(i 122-T3001 BUSHING, KEAR MITR T3 FTRAEN T
7 124-45508 KNIFE LIAX 1
8 01 124-45607 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT LIAZY ST 1
9 02  124-45706 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT LAY 1

10 124-45805 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT YURRE 4V 3 ) 1
TI 124-35904 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET VERZNTITAL T
12 01 124-46001 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD YEAZAFAN I ) o1
13 02  124-46100 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD YEAZRGAN Y 1
14 124-46209 SPRING JEAZAFAD I IN % 1
15 124-46308 STOPPER PLATE JRAIN X AR 1
18 124-36407 ROTATING STOPPER JHRAXTTIN T IRIVF X 1
17 124-46605 LOWER ENIFE HOLDER YA 1
18 124-46902 LEVER AR 44NN - 1
19 '124-47009 SPRING FIH ABLNUN =N % 1
124-47108 HINGE SCREW FIE ARINUN -8 v3y 1

12447207 THROAT PLATE BASE NAE ] 1

124-47306 RUBBER PLUG A RX AR UIVT M 2

310-01605 GUIDE PIN gLy 1

SM-6041000-SP SCREW M4 L=10 53y M4 L=10 1

NM-6040003-SD NUT M4 oyhr3yh M4X0,7 3ya 1

SM-4050855-5P SCKLW FANRY W5 =8 1

SM-6040800-SP SCREW L33y 2

SM-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 L33y M5 L=8 1

SM-9040800-SP SCREW uyhrk ‘ 1

310-10804 WASHER I8 Lh{NUN -3 B F 1

310-20308 SCREW 13234 2

SM-8041012-TP SCREW M4 L=10 MAZY M4X0.7 L=10 1

SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 FAZY M3 L=3 1

1

1

i

1

1

4

2

T

5

— 94 -

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
28
30
31
32
33
34 124-47405 THROAT PLATE POSITIONING KEY NAA4FRA%~
35 124-47504 LOWER KNIFE JRAX
36 0l T24-46704 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER Myr¥¥r
37 02  124-46803 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER MYz
"38 $5-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 w3y 9/64-40 L=6
39 02 310-16009 SCREW (42 >
40 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oyAITIE b
4T SM-6040600-SP SCREW M4 T=6 L7357 Md1=6
42 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK 2%y 0.0
43 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 i by W 1
44 310-05606 OIL SEAL YIARS® IRANI-N 1
45 310-00409 THRUST COLLAR AFAMFT~ 2
4% SH-80404T2-TP SET SCREW W4 L= PAFT 4
47 $8-9090813-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 uyarE bk 9/64-40 L=8 1
48 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 L3¥ A 2 3.7X8X0.3 1
49 01  SM-6041000-SP SCREW M4 L=10 tI%y" M4 L=10 1
50 02  SM-6041200-SP SCREW M4 L=12 LIy M4 L=12 1
51 SM-6040800-5P — SCREW €757 2
52 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 uyhryHE Wb 2
53 03  R4200-LOE-E00 THROAT PLATE 2 1
54 04 R4305-LOE-E00 THROAT PLATE N1 1
55 02  R4508-LOE-GO0 THROAT PLATE N){3 1
56 02 TZ4-B5000 THROAT PLATE CLAW NAITX (1)
57 02  S$S-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2,2 54y 3/32-56 L=2.2 1
58 310-16504 SCREW ¥y 2
59 03 124-84101 NEEDLE GUARD Ny 1
60 04  124-84200 NEEDLE GUARD Ny 1
61 02 T24-84408 CHATN LOUPER NEEDLE GUARD =TT ITHININIGS I
62 02  124-84507 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE GUARD =¥ 29NN O 1
63 05 124-16202 CRANK PIN A WIS PP 2P a] 1
64 05  124-16400 CRANK PIN B NIV 97AvAYY e VB 1
65 05 124-16509 CRANK PIN C NIV 978989 vIe Ve 1
NOTE (%) 01....FOR MO-3304,3314 M0-3304,33144

02....FOR M0-3316 MO-3316 8

03....FOR MO-3304 MO-3304 5

04....FOR M0-3314 M0-3314/

05....FOR SELECTIVE PART BRI R



13.SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
HEXTF— T IVER

=

— e e —— e 7

- 95 —



HEAD ONLY.

. —926—

REF, NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. ~_ ] DESCRIPTION ____ . __ . | S SR Qty _
1 124-48007 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. 7V -AriR 1
2 124-48106 RUBBER CUSHION Fuyva A 4
3 124-48205 BOLT A A% bh 4
4 124-47900 BOLT SPACER rL3E BRAN ~3 4
5 310-11307 WASHER YEARE WM A B 3 8
6 124-29401 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET ST II-VIF 1
7 124-48502 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER )92 ya-1(Px) 1
8 124-48601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, LOWER IR Y17 (I4) 1
9 01 124-48759 CONNECTING ROD JOINT ASM. VUIYE 99% §03 1

10 124-48700 CONNECTING ROD JOINT VU ivy ¥ (2)

11 124-48309 CONNECTING ROD JOINT A VYSIE UIR FA 2y

12 124-48908 CONNECTING ROD 0% 52 ) (2)

13 124-49005 CONNECTING BASE VryR 4 (1)

14 310-08808 NUT Fobh (2)

15 310-12107 SPRING WASHER NI % (2)

16 310-25307 BOLT 6ATTARRY {1y

17 310-09004 NUT FIb (1

18 310-08808 NUT F9h (2)

19 01 124-49104 TABLE ASM. (SEMI-SUNKEN) F-7 MRy ay) 1

20 01 124-49203 DRAWER by y 1

21 01 124-49302 DRAWER SUPPORT (22353 2

22 01 124-50052 T-STAND COMPL, T2y 9 1

23 124-50151 UPPER STAND COMPL., LEFT IEYIYHFIT Y (kA Y) (1

24 124-50250 UPPER STAND COMPL., RIGHT YIEPIVIEYI 9 (3% ) (n

25 124-50557 LOWER STAND COMPL., LEFT IR YV (i ) (1)

76 124-50656 LOWER STAND COMPL., RIGHT IRRYIVIFYT G(3F ) €))

27 124-51209 SIDE STRUT TIYF Y (n

28 124-51308 LOWER STRUT Y4y#1Y (1)

29 124-51456 ADJUSTING SCREW COMPL. FIAVRYRY F¥T Y (4)

30 124-51605 BASE CAP FIVLIRY M X 1597 (4)

31 124-51704 STAND BASE CAP LY ISR T 4y

32 124-51852 PEDAL COMPL, T3R5I Y (n

33 124-52009 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 31 AFavey4H (n

34 124-52108 PEDAL SUPPORT VAL 2 (4)

35 124-52207 BUSHING T3MRG57 992 (4)

36 124-52306 PEDAL SHAFT VESLV A (-

37 124-52405 PRESSER LIFTING PEDAL Iy a4 (n

38 124-52504 CHAIN HOOK 79905 (1)

39 124-52603 SCREW VAR s LA (1)

40 124-52702 PEDAL SHAFT AITh A & Ry ) (1)

41 124-52801 NUT IRYFavAF{Foh [N

42 124-52900 COLLAR Favkyyy H- (4)

43 310-25307 BOLT 8hTARRY (16)

44 310-11109 WASHER (4520 2 (16)

45 310-12206 SPRING WASHER N3P % (16)

pr 310-00301 NUT FIh @

47 310-24706 SCREW 6h774v%y (2)

48 310-10903 WASHER L3 b 3 (2)

49 310-12107 SPRING WASHER N R (2)

50 310-25307 BOLT 6h778vRy (4)

51 310-11109 WASHER (X2 (8)

52 310-09004 NUT F9h (4)

53 310-12107 SPRING WASHER NE AR (1

54 310-08808 NUT b (D)

55 310-26107 SCREW 3y 4

56 310-26602 SCREW LV VR 3

57 01 310-26206 WOOD SCREW 3y 4

58 01 310-26503 SCREW 3y 4

59 310-13709 SCREW FOYVT ARy 4

60 310-09004 NUT VA 4

61 310-12206 SPRING WASHER S 4

NOTE (&) Ol....EXCLUDED WHEN DELIVERING FEER O A H R B IR AR <



14. FULLY~-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

~

3

48

EUAT — T IVEHR

- 97 —



HEAD ONLY,

- 928 -

REF, NO_ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. __ ___ ____ 1] DESCRIPTION _____ ___._. | SR S Qty _
1 124-48007 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. 7V-A9r14 1
2 124-48106 RUBBER CUSHION IV a 4
3 124-53205 BOLT B Yy44% WB 4
4 124-53304 AUXILIARY PLATE A TV -A9I1R9% FA 1
5 124-53403 AUXILIARY PLATE B TV=-h0r{8Y% 7B 1
6 124-53502 SUPPORT PLATE SJTX JI-FhA R T
7 124-48502 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER IR y2-p(H1) 1
8 124-48601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, LOWER RIVE Y- MI4) 1
9 01 124-48759 CONNECTING ROD JOINT ASM. VYIYE 9Y% 543 1

10 124-48700 CONNECTING ROD JOINT VYryk uv% F (2)

11 124-48809 CONNECTING ROD JOINT A VYrIR DYE FA ay

12 124-48908 CONNECTING ROD N7 5% ] (2)

13 124-49005 CONNECTING BASE Vvrya 4 (1)

14 310-08808 NUT P4 (2)

15 310-12107 SPRING WASHER NP % (2)

16 310-25307 BOLT 6HITANY m-

17 310-09004 NUT FYh (1

18 310-08808 NUT FIB (2)

19 01 124-53650 TABLE ASM., FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE F-7" (e VFVIR)HR 1

20 01 124-49203 DRAWER by 1

21 01 124-49302 DRAWER SUPPORT (22372 2

22 01 124-50052 T-STAND COMPL. T5v7991 9 1

23 124-50151 UPPER STAND COMPL., LEFT SIEP YUY (L)) (1

24 124-50250 UPPER STAND COMPL., RIGHT YIXYIVIIYa V(3% ) (1

25 124-50557 LOWER STAND COMPL., LEFT IREYIVIEYT Y(ea ) )

28 124-50656 LOWER STAND COMPL., RIGHT IR IVIFIT V(¥ ) (-

27 124-51209 SIDE STRUT JayFay %))

28 124-51308 LOWER STRUT YAy Fay (D

29 124-51456 ADJUSTING SCREW COMPL., FIVRIRY Fy1 Y (4)

30 124-51605 BASE CAP Faveydy b & 1%y (4)

31 124-51704 STAND BASE CAP o0 X THvy 7’ 4D

32 124-51852 PEDAL COMPL, 73 85y Y (1)

‘33 124-52009 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE T3{AF a9y 14 (1)

34 124-52108 PEDAL SUPPORT T340 (4)

35 124-52207 BUSHING 7348957 yya (4)

36 124-52306 PEDAL SHAFT VEL L ] (hy

37 124-52405 PRESSER LIFTING PEDAL AFITH A 40 ) (n

38 124-52504 CHAIN HOOK 29997 (1)

39 124-52603 SCREW Valhiavs (1

40 124-52702 PEDAL SHAFT FRLTy N2 Ay ) (1)

41 124-52801 NUT Y3yFayaz{Fyh (2)

42 124-52900 COLLAR VEVAT Y Al (4)

43 310-25307 BOLT 6H774v%y° (16)

44 310-11109 WASHER (S22 2 (16)

45 310-12206 SPRING WASHER NP R (186)

16 310-09301 NUT FIF (4)

47 310-24706 SCREW 6Hr7Av%y (2)

48 310-10903 WASHER (4228 2 (2)

49 310-12107 SPRING WASHER N3 A (2)

50 310-25307 BOLT 6H774v%Y (4)

51 310-11109 WASHER ] (8)

52 310-09004 NUT 9 (4)

53 310-12107 SPRING WASHER I3 o (0

54 310-08808 NUT F9b (1

55 310-25406 BOLT 63774v3y 3

56 310-09004 NUT FIR 3

57 310-11307 WASHER YrOAE M MY b R 6

58 310-12206 SPRING WASHER N33 6

59 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FA* 3y M5 L=8 2

60 SM-6041200-SP SCREW M4 L=12 €L7%y M4 L=12 4

61 310-08303 NUT FIK 4

62 01 310-26206 WOOD SCREW 3y 4

63 01 310-26503 SCREW 3y 4

64 310-13709 SCREW B YV ARy 4

65 310-09004 NUT F9h 12

66 310-12206 SPRING WASHER NI 3 12

67 310-11307 WASHER YrARE WA A b 3 12

NOTE (i &) 01....EXCLUDED WHEN DELIVERING TR O ARSI <



15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

FIr S E BR

- 29 ~



-30 -

REF.NO . _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ __ __ _ __._ DESCRIPTION _________ _. LSRR S SRR 1
1 124-60150 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. IMFIYF(I3) 1
2 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1MFHF° (n
3 124-61703 SPOOL REST ARM, LONG AMFYF (F3%) (1)
4 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1h3f (5)
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT Y P A (2)
6 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP. F1Y 37 T FEE A (D
7 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1MFE 9(9x) (1
8 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1M 9% 7 (n
9 124-60705 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1MFANTVH (3R) (n

10 124-60804 LOWER SPOOL REST ROD BASE AMFANTYH (IR 5 4 (1)
I1 124-60903 THREAD GUIDE ARM 1MFINTVHYF K§Y)
12 124-61000 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE IMAFAVTYIDF & 4 (1)
13 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1MFE Y (38) (n
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER 1PYF7V A (5)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN Sz (5)
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION IS S AV SV EY] (5)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST INEVLE A (5)
18 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM Y S (n
19 124-61703 SPOOL REST ARM, LONG IMEFYF ($39) (1)

20 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ADEFH 9T (2)

21 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v5axy" M6 L=15 €))

22 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 23y M5 L=14 (2)

23 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhsrIIh M5 (2)

24 310-18302 - SCREW b7y (2)

25 310-08303 NUT FIb (2)

26 310-18401 SCREW A 3352 (D

27 310-18500 SCREW B (&2 VA (1)

28 310-08303 NUT FIh (2)

29 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 v3¥ b % 17X30X2.6 (2)

30 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER N3P % 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

31 NM-6160511-SE_ NUT M16X1.5 nyH7#YYy M16X1.5 172 @)

32 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyysIYh M5 (5)

33 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NI P 3 5.1X9.2X1.3 (5)

34 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v7a%xy M6 L=15 (2)



16. NEEDLE COOLER COMPONENTS
SHm NS E Bk

12 pd

L YO _NOTE __ _ PART NO._ BSRESShmmmemnlefnieCoR.L P THROSHN RS,  _ SRENNY BRSO Gy
1 124-58550 NEEDLE COOLER TANK ASM. MVA¥Y787793 1
2 124-58501 NEEDLE COOLER TANK NIVI%Y 780 (n
3 124-58600 TANK COVER NVA¥YIRy974 (1)
4 310-06505 PLUG , B V7 A hAty 1
5 01 124-58709 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT (OVER) MVAXYI%(E-N -) 1
6 02 124-58808 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT (INTER) NIVAEY 7% (1V5-) 1
7 01 124-59103 NEEDLE COOLER FELT MVA%%77zib 1
8 02 124-58907 NEEDLE COOLER FELT MVA%v77zib 1
9 124-59004 NEEDLE COOLER FELT PRESSER NIVAEYI7IM MY 1

10 SM-6040800-SP  SCREW %2> 1
11 SM-6040600-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 t73¥ M4 L=6 2
12 310-02603 NEEDLE COOLER PIPE ‘ NIVLEYIN 470 0.05
13 310-02405 NEEDLE COOLER OIL WICK IR ESO/E VY 0.15
NOTE (:82) 01....FOR MO-3304,3314 M0-3304,3314H
- 02....FOR MO-3316 MO-3316f

- 31—



17. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

T FE4R
1 , :
(—4—\ | ‘
2 6~11 ”-1 2~14
@ /[/O 3 FL ﬁ
19
. & 20 21 22 24
15 1617 18 RN 1
F _7| 23
|
ﬁ H ﬁ ﬁ |
V ST @'_2 5
REF.NO _ NOTE _ __PARTNO. DESCRLPTION _ YA 4 aty -
1 124-55002 ACCESSORY PACK 7" PRYN 97 1
2 124-55101 THREADER 1Y 1
3 © 124-55200 TWEEZERS ¢ VEYh 1
4 124-55309 VINYL HEAD COVER M7 R Z-hAne - 1
5 124-55408 OILER : 77" 5%y 1
3 124-55507 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 1.5 TIAIVVF(1.5) 1
7 124-55606 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.0 BYIIVYF(2.0) 1
8 124-55705 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.5 IYHILYE(2.5) 1
9 124-55804 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 3.0 nYH7Vv#(3.0) 1
10 124-55903 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 4.0 BYI7VY#(4.0) 1
11 124-56000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 5.0 BYAIVY#(5.0) I
12 124-56109 . SCREWDRIVER, SMALL M S54A - (y39) 1
13 124-56208 SCREWDRIVER, MIDDLE M S48 - (£29) 1
14 124-56307 - SCREW DRIVER, LARGE M IIA - (3 1) 1
15 124-56505 SPECTACLE WRENCH, 7X7 A 3VYF(TXT) 1
16 124-56406 SPECTACLE WRENCH, 5.5 B 20V7(5.5) 1
17 124-56703 SPECTACLE WRENCH, 9.0 A 2VV#(9.0) 1
18 124-57701 WRENCH, 5X6 AN F(5X6) 1
19 124-57107 0IL M 1
20 124-57206 FUNNEL ¥ 3-7° ]
21 MDC-270B1104  NEEDLE DCX27 F11-4FA. N DCX27 §11-4 I
22 124-47504 LOWER KNIFE YARZ 1
23 124-57404 CHAIN 7%Y 1
24 124-57503 S-SHAPED METAL FITTING, SMALL SH* an3s (Y39) 1
25 124-57602 - S-SHAPED METAL FITTING, LARGE Si a3y (2 4) 1

-32 ~



18.LIST INFOMATION OF CHANGE
EEEHY 2 b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other: )

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D,)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

TEERE, B4Rev. No . MESSB{ &Y,

BROEREARVEENRAL, HIRINEGETY, THATRZT,
29322609

No.1252-[04] - -Rev.No.

%*A:Added partsENf&/D:0bsoleted partsHBR¥&E/E:ErratumilE

Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.PagelRef. Parts No, h
* INo. | B INo. & & * INo. | E INo. & &
Al 04 4 321124-11500
Al 04 4| 33(310-21207
Dl 03 12 181SM-1040801-SP Al 04 12 18(310-15209
q J

-33-



NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS o E
PART NO PAGE REF PART -NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
xS E N BB X N _BE E N0 _RE E N

BP-3000001-00 6 30 SM-6040600-SP 31 11 SM-8051002-TP 8§ 39 122-85805 20 28
B1606-704-000 12 12 SM-6040800-SP 2 65 | SM-8060612-TP 4 21 123-40204 18 34
SM-6040800-SP 4 10 SM-8061212-TP 4 25 123-40303 18 35

CM-3002000-01 2 45 SM-6040800-SP 6 51 SM-9040800-SP 24 29 123-40402 18 37
CM-3002001-A1 2 43 SM-6040800-SP 12 7 SM-9061250-TP 18 50 123-40501 18 41
CQ-2000000-00- 6 31 SM-6040800-SP 16 30 SS-1060210-TP 24 57 123-40709 18 38
€Q-2000000-00 6 38 SM-6040800-SP 16 54 S§8-2090520-SL 2 58 123-40808 18 36
CQ-2000000-00 6 44 SM-6040800-SP 16 58 SS-3090610-SP 18 45 123-40907 18 40
CQ-2000000-00 12 57 SM-6040800-SP 16 59 S$8-3090610-SP 18 48 124-00107 2 1
CQ-2000000-00 16 48 SM-6040800-SP 22 15 §§-4090615-SP 18 26 124-00206 2 2
CQ-2000000-00 18 54 SM-6040800-SP 22 16 SS-5060310-SP 12 83, 124-00305 2 3
CQ-2000000-00 22 26 SM-6040800-SP 22 45 $S-6060340-SP 10 32 124-00404 2 4
CQ-2000000-00 24 42 SM-6040800-SP 22 49 SS-6060410-TP 10 11 124-00503 2 5
CQ-2020000-00 18 55 SM-6040800-SP 24 27 SS-6060410-TP 10 22 124-00602 2 6
CQ-2520000-00 22 31 SM-6040800-SP 24 51 85-6080410-SP 18 27 124-00701 2 7
CQ-2520000-00 22 44 SM-6040800-SP 31 10 SS-6090630-TP 24 38 124-00800 2 8
CQ-3030000-00 22 41 SM-6041000-SP 4 29 SS-6090670-TP 10 8 124-00908 2 9
SM-6041000-SP 6 42 SS-6090670-TP 10 19 124-01006 2 10

MDC-270B1100 6 33 SM-6041000-SP 14 25 S8-6090670-TP 10 31 124-01105 2 11
MDC-270B1100 6 34 SM-6041000-SP 22 46 SS-6090810-Sp 16 50 124-01204 2 12
MDC-270B1104 32 21 SM-6041000-SP 24 24 SS-6090810-TP 14 16 124-01303 2 13
SM-6041000-SP 24 49 SS-6090810~TP 14 17 124-01402 2 14

NM-6040003-SD 12 74 SM-6041200-SP 24 50 S$S-6090810-TP 14 19 124-01501 2 15
NM-6040003-SD 22 48 SM-6041200-SP 28 60 SS-6090810-TP 18 24 124-01600 2 16
NM-6040003-SD 24 25 SM-6041202-TP 6 35 SS8-6110710-TP 8 27 124-01717 2 17
NM-6050001-SE 30 23 SM-6041202-TP 24 40 S8-6121220-TP 14 20 124-02004 2 26
NM-6050001-SE 30 32 SM-6050800-SP 24 28 S8-7060310-SP 22 43 124-02764 2 19
NM-6050001-SP 8 33 SM-6051400-SP 8 32 SS-7060610-SP 18 52 124-02806 2 20
NM-6160511-SE 30 31 SM-6051400-SP 14 24 SS-9090410-TP 18 59 124-02905 2 21
NS-6080210-SP 10 33 SM-6051400-SP 16 42 SS-9090813-TP 24 47 124-03259 2 23
NS-6090310-SN 2 59 SM-6051402-TP 16 43 SS8-9151210-TP 8 28 124-03309 2 27
NS-6620320-SP 12 33 SM-6051402-TP 22 37 124-03507 2 28
SM-6051600-SP 4 28 TA-0971101-R0O 6 32 124-03606 2 92

RE-0300000-K0 12 75 SM-6060800-SP 8 40 TA-1030402-R0 12 62 124-03705 2 29
RE-0500000-K0 12 69 SM-6060800-SP 16 57 124-03804 2 30
R0-0781901-00 16 40 SM-6061002-TP 6 39 WP-0320501-SD 2 81 124-03903 2 31
R0O-~0852001-00 12 64 SM-6061200-SP 18 53 WP-0370316-SD 24 48 124-04000 2 32
RO-1082401-00 2 17 SM-6061202-TP 6 37 WP-0430800-SD 2 66 124-04109 2 33
R0-2182401-00 2 89 SM-6061402-TP 12 56 WP-0430800-SD 2 68 124-04208 2 34
R0-4973501-00 4 11 SM-6061402-TP 16 45 WP-0430800-SD 2 90 124-04307 2 35
R4200-LOE-E00 24 53 SM-6061602-TP 24 43 WP-0430800-8D 14 28 | 124-04406 2 37
R4305-LOE-E00 24 54 SM-6061610-SC .30 21 WP-0430800-SD 16 56 124-04505 2 38
R4508-LOE-GO0 24 55 SM-6061610-SC 30 34 WP-0430800-SD 22 13 124-05403 2 39
SM-6061802-TP 24 52 WP-0450801-SD 12 73 124-05502 2 40

SM-1040801-SP 2 50 SM-6062502-TP 4 26 WP-0531000-SD 22 38 124-05601 2 41
SM-4040655-SP 2 54 SM-6850600-SP 16 51 WP-1702600-S0 30 29 124-05700 2 42
SM-~4040655-SP 2 56 SM-6850600-SP 18 43 WS-0510002~KN 30 33 124-08407 2 36
SM-4040655-SP 2 57 SM-8030312-TP 2 62 WS-1643202-KR 30 30 124-09009 2 24
SM-4040655-SP 2 60 SM-8030312-TP 6 41 WZ-0420350-KP 2 63 124-09108 2 25
SM-~4040655-SP 2 67 SH-8030312-TP 6 43 WZ-0641510-KP 16 53 124-10015 4 1
SM-4040655-SP 2 69 SM-8030312-TP 6 49 WZ-0850302-K0 2 T1 124-10106 4 2
SM-~4040655-SP 6 53 SM-8030312-TP 6 50 124-10205 4 3
SM-4040755-SP 14 27 SM-8030312-TP 8 29 100-04109 2 44 124-10304 4 5
SM-4040855-SP 2 49 SM-8030312-TP 16 25 118-34603 22 30 124-10353 4 4
SM-4040855-SP 2 83 SM-8030312-TP 24 33 121-30803 22 28 124-10403 4 6
SM-4040855-SP 18 44 SM-8040310-SS 4 22 122-73108 18 12 124-10502 4 8
SM-4041055-SP 2 46 SM-8040412-TP 2 53 122-84709 20 5 124-10601 4 12
SM-4041055-SP 2 52 SM-8040412-TP 2 82 122-84808 20 14 124-10700 4 13
SM-4050855-SP 24 26 SM-8040412-TP 4 31 122-84907 20 23 124-10809 .4 14
SM-~4050855-SP 28 59 SM-8040412-~TP 6 47 122-85003 20 3 124-10908 4 15
SM-4051405-SE 30 22 SM-8040412-TP 12 6 122-85102 20 12 124-11112 4 16
SM-4051655-~SP 2 78 SM-8040412-TP 12 10 122-85201 20 21 124-11203 4 17
SM-4061255-SP 2 88 SM-8040412-TP 12 60 122-85409 20 6 124-11302 4 18
SM-6030500-SN 2 72 SM-8040412-TP 12 70. | 122-85409 20 15 124-11500 4 32
SM-6030600-SP 12 38 SM-8040412-TP 14 22 122-85409 20 24 124-12003 6 60
SM-6040600-SP 6 36 SM-8040412-TP 16 41 122-85508 20 4 124-12102 6 61
SM-6040600-SP 6 52 SM-8040412-TP 18 22 122-85508 20 13 124-12201 6 59
SM-6040600-SP 12 72 SM-8040412-TP 18 47 122-85508 20 22 124-12508 6 1
SM-6040600-SP 12 176 SM-8040412-TP 22 12 122-85607 2 7 124-12607 6 2
SM-6040600-SP 12 77 SM-8040412-TP 24 46 122-85607 20 16 124-12805 6 3
SM-6040600-SP 12 82 SM-8040612-TP 2 64 122-85607 20 25 124-12904 6 -4
SM-6040600-SP 16 47 SM-8040612-TP 12 7 122-85706 20 8 124-13001 6 5
SM-6040600-SP 16 55 SM-8040612-TP - 16 38 122-85706 20 17 124-13001 24 6
SM-6040600-SP 18 49 SM-8041012-TP 24 32 122-85706 20 26 124-13209 6 6
SM-6040600-SP 18 58 SM-8050502-TP 6 40 122-85805 20 10 124-13308 6 7
SM-6040600-SP 24 41 SM-8050502-TP 22 36 122-858056 20 19 124-13506 6 9

-84 ~




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS EE |
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
X _NO SE X N BE XN ik X _NO
124-13605 6 10 124-23950 12 34 124-31706 16 60 124-45607 24 8
124-13803 6 12 124-24008 12 36 124-31805 16 61 124-45706 24 9
124-13902 6 13 124-24107 12 37 124-31904 16 62 124-45805 24 10
124-14009 6 15 124-24214 14 5 124-331567 18 1 124-45904 24 11
124-14207 6. 16 124-24305 14 6 124-33306 18 5 124-46001 24 12
124-14405 6 17 124-24404 14 7 124-33405 18 9 124-46100 . 24 13
124-14504 6 18 124-24552 12 40 124-33504 18 11 124-46209 24 14
124-14603 6 20 124-24701 12 41 124-33553 18 10 124-46308 24 15
124-14702 6 21 124-24800 12 42 124-33702 18 13 124-46407 24 16
124-14801 6 22 124-24909 12 43 124-33801 18 14 124-46605 24 17
124-14900 6 23 124-25005 12 44 124-33900 18 63 124-46704 24 36
124~15006 6 24 | 124-25153 12 45 124-34007 18 64 124-46803 24 37
124-15105 6 25 124-25203 12 46 | 124-34106 18 65 124-46902 .24 18
124-15303 6 26 | 124-25302 12 47 124-34205 18 4 124-47009 24 19
124-154062 6 27 124-25401 12 48 124-34403 18 16 124-47108 24 20
124-15501 6 28 124-25500 12 49 124-34502 18 17 124-47207 24 21
124-15600 6 29 124-25609 12 50 124-34601 18 18 124-47306 24 22
124-15709 6 19 124-25807 12 51 124-34700 18 19 124-47405 24 34
124-16103 6 14 | 124-25906 12 562 124-34809 18 20 124-47504 24 35
124-16202 6 56 124-26003 14 8 124-34908 18 28 124-47504 32 22
124-16202 24 63 124-26102 14 9 124-35103 18 6 124-47900 26 4
124-16400 6 658 124-26201 14 10 124-35202 18 31 124-48007 26 1
124-16400 24 64 | 124-26300 4 11 124-35301 16 63 124-48007 28 1|
124-16509 6 57 124-26417 14 12 124-35301 18 67 124-48106 26 2
124-16509 24 65 124-26508 14 13 124-35558 18 2 124-48106 28 2
124-17507 8§ 1 124-26615 12 53 124-35657 18 3 124-48205 26 3
124-17606 8 2 124-26714 12 54 124-35707 18 30 124-48502 26 7
124-17705 8 3 124-26805 14 15 124-356806 18 32 124-48502 28 17
124-17804 8§ 4 124-26904 14 14 124-36507 18 39 124-48601 26 8
124-17903 8 5 124-27001 12 31 124-36804 18 42 124-48601 28 8
124-18000 8 6 124-27100 12 32 124-38008 20 1 124-48700 26 10
124-18109 8 7 124-27209 14 4 124-38156 20 2 124-48700 28 10
124-18208 8 8 124-27308 12 59 124-38255 20 11 124-48759 26 9
124-18414 8 9 124-27407 12 78 124-38354 20 20 124-48759 28 9
124-18513 8 10 124-27506 1279 124-38701 20 38 124-48809 26 11
124-18604 8§ 11 124-27605 12 80 124-39204 20 36 124-48809 28 11
124-18703 8 12 124-27704 12 81 124-39303 20 35 124-48908 26- 12
124-18802 8 13 124-27803 12 22 124-39402 20 9 124-48908 28 12
124-18950 -8 14 124-27902 12 25 124-39402 20 18 124-49005 26 13
124-19107 8 15 124-28009 16 1 124-39402 20 - 27 124-49005 28 13
124-19206 8 16 124-28108 16 2 124-39501 20 30 124-49104 26- 19
124-19305 8 17 124-28207 16 3. | 124-39600 20 31 124-49203 26 20
124-19404 8 18 124-28306 16 4 124-39709 20 33 124-49203 28 20
124-19503 8 19 124-28405 16 5 124-39808 20 34 124-49302 26 21
124-19602 8 20 124-28504 16 6 124-39907 20 37 124-49302 28 21
124-19701 8 21 124-28603 16 7 124-40004 20 39 124-49401 260 6
124-19800 8 22 124-28702 16 8 124-41507 22 1 124-50052 26 22
124~20006 8 23 124-28801 16 9 124-41655 22 3 124-50052 28 22
124-20105 8 24 | 124-28900 16 11 124-41663 22 2 124-50151 26 23
124-20204 8 25 124-29007 16 12 124-41804 22 4 124-50151 . 28 23
124-20303 8 26 124-29106 16 13 124-41903 22 5 124-50250 26 24
124-21004 12 1 124-29205 16 14 124-42000 22 6 124-50250 28 24
124-21103 12 2 124-29304 16 15 124-42109 22 7 124-50557 26 25
124-21301 12 3 124-29403 16 16 124-42307 22 8 124-50557 28 25
124-21509 12 4. | 124-29403 18 7 124-42406 22 9 124-50656 26 26
124-21608 12 5 124-29502 16 17 124-42505 22 10 124-50656 28 26
124-21806 12 13 124-29502 18 8 124-42604 22 17 124-51209 26 27
124-21905 12 14 | 124-29502 18 29 124-42752 22 18 124-51209 28 27
124-22002 1215 | 124-29601 16 18 124-42802 22 19 124-51308 26 28
124-22101 12 16 124-29700 16 19 124-42901 22 20 124-51308 28 28
124-22200 1217 124-29908 16 21 124-43008 22 2] 124-51456 26 29
124-22408 12 19 124-30005 16 22 124-43107 22 22 124-51456 28 29
124-22507 1220 124-30005 18 33 124-43206 22 24 124-51605 26 30
124-22606 12 21 124-30104 16 23 124-43255 22 23 124-51605 28 30
124-22804 12 23 124-30252 16 24 124-43305 22 25 124-51704 26 31
124-22903 12 24 124-30559 16 26 124-43404 22 27 124-51704 28 31
124-23117 1226 124-30658 16 27 124-43701 22 29 124-51852 26 32
124-23216 1227 124-30807 16 28 124-44014 22 32 124-518562 28 32
124-23307 14 3 124-30906 16 29 124-44113 22 33 124-52009 26 33
124-23356 14 1 124-31003 16 32 124-44212 22 34 124-52009 28 33
124-23505 14 2 124-31102 16 33 124-44303 22 35 124-52108 26 34
124-23604 14 38 124-31201 16 34 124-45003 24 1 124-52108 28 34
124-23703 1228 | 124-31300 16 35 124-45102 24 2 124-52207 26 35
124-23802 12 .30 | 124-31409 16 36 124-45201 24 4 124-52207 28 35
124-23851 1229 | 124-31508 16 37 124-45300 24 5 124-52306 26 36
124-23901 12 35 124-31607 16 - 10 124-45508 24 7 124-52306 28 36

~ 385 —




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS =4
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
_BE E N B _E NO 5% H N BE_ A __NO
12452405 26 37 | 124-71207 10 26 | 310-08303 30 28 | 310-18005 8 36
124-52405 28 37 | 124-71306 10 27 | 310-08808 26 14 | 310-18005 8 37
124-52504 26 38 | 124-71405 10 28 | 310-08808 26 18 | 310-18005 8 38
124-52504 28 38 | 124-71504 10 29 | 310-08808 26 54 | 310-18005 22 14
124-52603 26 39 | 124-71603 10 30 | 310-08808 28 14 | 310-18104 6 54
124-52603 28 39 | 124-76008 14 29 | 310-08808 28 18 | 310-18104 22 42
124-52702 26 40 | 124-76107 14 30 | 310-08808 28 54 | 310-18203 12 11
124-52702 28 40 | 124-76206 14 31 | 310-09004 26 17 | 310-18302 30 24
124-52801 26 41 | 124-78004 14 32 | 310-09004 26 52 | 310-18401 30 26
124-52801 28 41 | 124-78103 14 33 | 310-09004 26 60 | 310-18500 30 27
124-52900 26 42 | 124-78202 14 34 | 310-09004 28 17 | 310-19300 20 32
124-52900 28 42 | 124-80000 14 35 | 310-09004 28 52 | 310-19508 2 48
124-53205 28 3. | 124-80109 14 36 | 310-09004 28 56 | 310-19706 4 23
124-53304 28 4 | 124-80208 14 37 | 310-09004 28 65 | 310-20308 24 31
124-53403 28 5 | 124-81008 18 61 | 310-09103 2 74 .| 310-20407 12 39
124-53502 28 6 | 124-81107 18 60 | 310-09301 26 46 | 310-20407 12 65
124-53650 28 19 | 124-81800 18 62 | 310-09301 28 46 | 310-20407 12 67
124-55002 32 1 | 124-82600 16 20 | 310-10101 22 47 | 310-20605 6 45
124-55101 32 2 | 124-83004 2 18 | 310-10507 22 50 | 310-21207 4 33
124-55200 32 3 | 124-83202 2 22 | 310-10606 4 24 | 310-21207 8 34
124-55309 32 4 | 124-84002 18 15 | 310-10705 20 40 | 310-24102 2 80
124-55408 32 5 | 124-84101 24 59 | 310-10804 24 30 | 310-24102 14 23
124-55507 32 6 | 124-84200 24 60 | 310-10903 26 48 | 310-24706 26 47
124-55606 32 7 | 124-84408 24 61 | 310-10903 28 48 | 310-24706 - 28 47
124-55705 32 8 | 124-84507 24 62 | 310-11000 4 27 | 310-25208 16 49
124-55804 32 9 | 124-84606 24 3 | 310-11109 26 44 | 310-25208 18 23
124-55903 32 10 | 124-85009 24 56 | 310-11109 26 51 310~25307 26 16
124-56000 32 11 , 310-11109 28 44 | 310-25307 26 43
124-56109 32 12 | 229-30309 30 13 | 310-11109 28 51 310-25307 26 50
124-56208 32 13 | 229-30408 30 7 | 310-11208 2 75 | 310-25307 28 16
124-56307 32 14 | 229-30507 30 2 | 310-11307 26 5 | 310-25307 28 43
124-56406 32 16 { 229-30507 30 18 | 310-11307 28 57 | 310-25307 28 50
124-56505 32 15 | 229-30705 30 5 | 310-11307 28 67 | 310-25406 28 55
124-56703 32 17 | 229-30705 30 20 | 310-11505 2 173 | 310-26008 2 79
124-57107 32 19 | 229-30804 30 17 | 310-12107 26 15 | 310-26107 26 55
124-57206 32 20 | 229-30903 30 16 | 310-12107 26 49 | 310-26206 26 57
124-57404 32 23 | 229-31000 30 15 | 310-12107 26 53 310-26206 28 62
124-57503 32 24 | 229-31109 30 14 | 310-12107 28 15 | 310-26503 26 58
124-57602 32 25 | 229-31208 30 4 | 310-12107 28 49 | 310-26503 28 63
124-57701 32 18 | 229-31307 30 8 | 310-12107 28 53 | 310-26602 26 56
124-58501 31 2 | 229-31406 30 6 | 310-12206 26 45
124-58550 31 1 310-12206 26 61
124-58600 31 3 | 310-00003 2 61 | 310-12206 28 45
124-58709 31 5 | 310-00102 14 21 | 310-12206 28 58
124-58808 31 6 | 310-00201 12 58 | 310-12206 28 66
124-58907 31 8 | 310-00201 18 21 | 310-12909 4 9
124-59004 31 9 | 310-00201 18 46 | 310-13501 22 39
124-59103 31 7 | 310-00300 4 30 | 310-13600 8 31
124-60150 30 1 | 310-00409 6 46 | 310-13709 26 59
124-60705 30 9 1 310-00409 24 45 | 310-13709 28 64
124-60804 30 10 | 310-01001 22 11 | 310-13808 12 68
124-60903 30 11 | 310-01407 12 8 | 310-13907 16 52
124-61000 30 12 | 310-01506 8 30 | 310-14103 2 176
124-61703 30 3 | 310-01605- 24 23 | 310-15100 12 55
124-61703 30 19 | 310-02405 31 13 | 310-15100 16 46
124-65001 6 55 | 310-02603 31 12 | 310-15100 18 51
124-65100 6 11 | 310-03007 18 56 | 310-15209 2 91
124-65407 6 8 | 310-03205 12 66 | 310-15209 12 18
124-66058 10 1 | 310-03601 22 40 | 310-15209 18 57
124-66553 10 12 | 310-04005 4 19 | 310-15308 2 70
124-67007 10 2 | 310-04104 4 7 | 310-16009 14 18
124-67106 10 3 | 310-05507 16 44 | 310-16009 24 39
124-67106 10 14 | 310-05507 18 66 | 310-16108 16 39
124-67205 10 4 | 310-05606 24 44. | 310-16207 10 10
124-67304 10 5 | 310-06505 31 4 | 310-16207 10 21
124-67304 10 16 | 310-06802 2 51 | 310-16306 10 9
124-67403 10 6 | 310-07008 2 84 | 310-16306 10 20
124-67403 10 17 | 310-07008 2 87 | 310-16405 18 25
124-67502 10 7 | 310-07107 2 47 | 310-16504 12 63
124-67502 10 18 | 310-07107 2 86 | 310-16504 24 58
124-67700 8 41 | 310-07107 4 20 | 310-17205 6 48
124-67809 10 13 | 310-07208 2 85 | 310-17304 12 9
124-67908 10 15 | 310-07305 12 61 | 310-17502 14 26
124-70050 10 23 | 310-08006 20 29 | 310-17502 16 31
124-71009 10 24 | 310-08303 28 61 | 310-18005 2 55
124-71108 10 25 | 310-08303 30 25 | 310-18005 8 35

~ 36—




wILIKKE

- JUKI CORPORATION
. INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q.
8-2-1, KOKURYO - GHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN
PHONE : (81)3~3430—4001 to 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430-4809 . 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

Copyright (©) 1998-2001 JUKI CORP.
FRORBERGICEN. AET 5L
ERELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world..

JUKI &t

T182-8655 NREBWMAHEEAS-2-1 R
TEL. 03-3480-1111({X5®) TEL. 03-3430-4001(4' 1 v 1 )

BELVRD, SHERE
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

KIDA-Y YR PEHRAROEDFERSRETIHNBYET,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
KIDA—Y YR M, 2001 F12FREOHRERTEAR L LEOTT,

* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of December 2001.

. Printed in Japan






